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Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conform-
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President (at the request of Senate Interim Committee on Business and Transportation)

CHAPTER ....ccccoviiiiiciiiicccccnes
AN ACT

Relating to vehicle dealers.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. Section 2 of this 2019 Act is added to and made a part of the Oregon Vehicle
Code.

SECTION 2. If a vehicle dealer fails to comply with ORS 822.042 (1)(b) or (d) or 822.045
(1)(k), the retail customer of the subject vehicle may bring an individual action against the
vehicle dealer in the appropriate court. The court may award reasonable attorney fees to a
prevailing plaintiff who brings an action under this section if the court finds all of the fol-
lowing:

(1) A written demand was made on the defendant not less than 30 days before com-
mencement of the action requesting compliance or other remedy.

(2) The defendant failed to comply or provide the remedy, including paying the plaintiff
reasonable attorney fees and costs incurred by the plaintiff, within 30 days of the date of the
written demand.
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